7088/0119 53 001 Fage 1 of 10 1998-04-24 14:23:10 Cook County Recorder 39,50

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

St. Paul Federal Eank For Sa/ings 6700 West North Avenue Chicago, IL 50707 Attn: Valerie A. Faugh, Esq.

98333406



(Space above this line for Recorder's use)

Loan No. 85 - 00131-9

V

QRA SARAF PROPERTY OF SARAF SECTION OF SARAF SECTION OF SARAF SECTION OF SARAF SECTION OF SARAF SARAF

AMENDMENT TO MURITIAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS
SEGUPITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT AND RELATED AGREEMENTS

THIS AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT AND RELATED AGREEMENTS (this "Amendment") is dated as of this 197 day of 1991, by and between American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as successor trustee to Bank of Ravenswood, not personally but as trustee under Trust Agreement dated May 30, 1986 and known as Trust No. 25-7797 ("Trust"), The Michael D. Aufrecht Declaration of Trust dated July 1, 199, and Trust Philip Pappas Declaration of Trust dated April 20, 1995 (collectively "Benchicage," and together with Trust, collectively, "Borrower"), and ST. PAUL FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, a federal savings bank ("Lender"), whose address is 5700 West North Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60707.

REGITALS

- A. Borrower executed a Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing, dated July 14, 1995, in Sever of Leader, as mortgagee, which was recorded on July 24, 1995, as Instrument No. 35-479411, in the official Rejords of Cook County, Illinois (the "Mortgage"), and which Mortgage encumbers sertain real and personal property (the "Collateral") commonly known is 534-Wo Bekden, Chicago, Illinois, the real property of which is more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto.
- B. The Mortgage secures a Promissory Note executed by Borrower, and payable to Lender or older, dated July 14, 1935, in the original principal amount of \$188,500.00 (the "Note") for a loan (the "Loan") of such amount.
- d. Conductionally herewith, forcower and Lender have executed that certain Amendment to Promissony Note (the "Amendment of Note"), which, among other things, chances the interest rate and maturity date provided in the Note the Note and the Amendment of Note are collectively referred to herein as the "Amended Note").

98333406

The parties herito desire to amend the Mortgage and Related Agreements (as such term is defined in the Mortgage) by (1) modifying the terms thereof to such extent as may be provided below, and (11) expressly recognizing and affirming the continuing effectiveness and priority of the lien or charge of said Mortgage, as supplemented herein, following the execution of the Amendment to Note as to all sums at any time owing under the Amended Note.

ASREEMINI

NOW THEREFORE, for value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- The Mortgage and Related Agreements are hereby modified to provide that said Mortgage and Related Agreements secure the Amended Note, in addition to and not in limitation of all other indebtedness and obligations stated in said Mortgage and Related Agreements to be secured thereby, and that all references to the "Note" in said Mortgage and Related Agreements shall mean the Amended Note, and any and all extensions, renewals and modifications of said Amended Note.
 - 2. The following shall be added to <u>Section 1.4</u> of the Mortgage:

Without in any way limiting any of the provisions contained hersin and/or Lender's rights hereunder, in the event that Lender is required by law and/or deems it recessary to collect on a monthly basis, deposits for the payment of flood and/or other types of insurance, which payments shall be retained in an estrow, Borrower shall upon written notice of such requirement, begin paying to Lender at the time of the payment of principal and interest due uider the Note, such insurance deposits in an amount reasonably estimated by Lender to be necessary to pay such premium in full when and as it becomes due. Any failure to make such payments shall be considered a derault by Borrower hereunder and under the Note if not cured within ten (10) days after notice thereof is given by Lender to Borrower and shall become Liabilities with interest payable thereon at the Default Rate from the date due until paid.

Without in any way limited any of the provisions contained herein and/or Lender's rights hereinder, in the event that Borrower does not fulfill its requirements to carry the required insurance nereunder and/or to provide the Lender with proof of such insurance, Lender may, but is not obligated to, purchase such insurance at Borrower's expense to protect Lender's interests in and to the Collateral. This insurance may, but need not, protect Borrower's interests. The coverage of crimed by Lender may not pay any claim that is made by or against Borrower in connection with the Collateral. If Borrower complies with the requirements hereinder and subsequently provides evidence of the required haurance here inder, Borrower hay cancel any of such insurance purchased by Lendar. Borrower shall be responsible for any and all costs of any insurance purchased by Lender hereunder, including interest (at the Defailt Rate of Interest) thereon, and any other charges that Lender may impose in connection with the placement of such insurance, until the effective date of the cancellation of the insurance or payment of such amounts due. These costs, including interest and other charges, may be added to the outstanding principal balance of the Note, at Lender's option. The cost of such insurance may be more that the cost of insurance Borrower may be able to obtain on its own.

98333406

3. The addresses listed for Lender in the Mortgage are hereby amended to be as fillows:

it to longer:

St. Paul Federal Bank For Savings 6700 West North Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60707 Attention: NationWide Lending

107 2002 6 11211

St. Paul Federal Bank For Savings 6700 West North Avenue Chicago, IL 60707 Attention: General Counsel

- 4. No present or future rights, remedies, benefits or powers belonging or account to Lender, as mortgages under the Mortgage, whether arising out of the Note or the Mortgage, shall be affected, prejudiced, limited or restricted hereby.
- 5. The Morrgage, as supplemented herein, is hereby incorporated herein in its entirety by this reference, and Borrower and Lender jointly affirm and agree that read Mortgage, as supplemented, secures the full performance of each and every obligation set forth in the Amended Note, and continues to be effective as, and to constitute, a first and priority lien and charge on the secured Collateral to the full extent of all obligations secured thereby.
- 6. This Amendment shall not prejudice any present or future rights, remedies, benefits or powers belonging or accruing to Lender under the terms of the Mortgage, as supplemented herein, and, in particular, and without limitation of the foregoing, Lender reserves all rights which it has against any quaranter or endorser of the Amended 2016.
- The event of any conflict between the terms of the Mortgage and the provisions of this Amendment, the terms of [ni] Amendment shall be deemed to form a part of the Mortgage, and except as specifically supplemented herein, the terms of the Mortgage shall remain unaffected and unchanged by reason of this Amendment
- 9. All of the grants, obligations, covenants, agreements, terms, provisions and conditions herein shall apply to, bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, administrators, executors, legal representatives, successors and assigns of Horrower and the endorsees, transferees, successors and lender.
- 9. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall, for all purposes, be deemed an original and all such counterparts, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 10. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with Illinous law.
- LI. BORROWER AND LENDER WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING TO ENFORCE OR DEFEND ANY RIGHTS (1) UNDER THIS AMENDMENT, THE MOSTGAGE. THE AMENDED NOTE, THE RELATED AGREEMENTS OR UNDER ANY AMENDMENT, INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT DELIVERED OR WHICH MAY IN THE FUTURE BE DELIVERED IN CONNECTION HEREWITH OR THEREWITH, OR (11) ARISING FROM ANY

UNOFFICIAL CORYANG

BANKING RELATIONSHIP EXISTING IN CONNECTION WITH THIS MORTGAGE, THE AMENDED NOTE OR THE RELATED AGREEMENTS. BORROWER AND LENDER AGREE THAT ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE TRIED BEFORE A COURT AND NOT BEFORE A JURY.

IN CITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment of Mortgage as of the date first above written.

BORROWER:

ARPROPRIATION AND STREET CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACTOR AND

The processor of the condendate of the processor of the condendate of the condendate

American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as successor trustee to Bank of Ravenswood, not personally but as trustee under Trust Agreement dated May 30, 1986 and known as Trust No. 25-7797

By:
Name:
Title: TRUST OFFICER

Michael D. Aufrecht, as trustee of the Michael D. Aufrecht Declaration of Trust dated July 1, 1991

Philip Larpas, as trustee of the Philip Pappas beclaration of Trust dated April

LENUER:

20, 1995

ST. PAUL FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, a federal savings bank

BANKING RELATIONSHIP EXISTING IN CONNECTION WITH THIS MORTGAGE, THE AMENDED NOTE OF THE PELATED AGREEMENTS BORROWER AND LENDER AGREE THAT ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE TRIED BEFORE A COURT AND NOT BEFORE A JURY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment of Mortgage as of the date first above

| age as of the date first above | written. |
|--------------------------------|--|
| BORRO | WER: |
| A) | American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as successor trustee to Bank of Ravenswood, not personally but as trustee under Trust Agreement dated May 30, 1986 and known as Trust No. 25-7797 |
| DOOP OF C | By: Name: Title: |
| 004 | Michael D. Aufrecht, as trustee of the Michael D. Aufrecht Declaration of Trust caned July 1, 1991 |
| | Philip Pappas, as trustee of the Philip Pappas Declaration of Trust dated April 20, 1995 |
| LENCE | ST. PAUL FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, a |
| | By: ////// Second Secon |
| | and the same of the same and the same of |

ı

Title: Zalla

EXHIBIT A

98333406

Legal Pessilption:

LOT 37 IN BUB-BLOCK 5 OF BLOCK 5 IN SHEFFIELD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS

Commonly known as:

No. She
No. Sh

Tax ID No.

98333406

| STATE OF |) 53, | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| COUNTY OF 1 |) | | | | |
| f, Aforesaid, DO HEFRHY to be the to me to be the same instrument, appeared that as the and delivered the sai | of person whose before me th of d instrument | name is s is day in such pursuant free and | ubscribed to person and s to authority | personally and personally on the foresterally action, (he) (size and deed of the foresterally and deed | Known to monally known agoing knowledged he) signed he |
| The second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section secti | , t | or the use | s and purpos | ies therein : | set forth. |
| GiveN under my | | | | | |
| 7000 | _\smbu+ | / | 1 / 1 | / | di 67 tigasyoon o salabaha gasaa o o salabah |
| Notary Public [SEP.4] | | | • | | |
| My Commission expires | 0 | | | | |

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DAVID AUPRECHT
Notary Public, State of Illinote
(Ay Commission Expires 11/21:00

98333406

| COUNTY OF THEFT |) } | | | |
|--|--------------------------|---|---|---|
| t, later Kult, aforesaid, to HEREBY CER to be the to me to be the same per instrument, appeared beforthat as the and delivered the said is | of such naturent pursuan | subscribed to person and to authorite d voluntary a | , personally kno in and personall o in the foregor severally acknow | wn to m y known ng ledged signed aid |
| Gives under my hand | | | L Luck | |
| Notary Public (SE/L) | | alucia | L RUCK | . , |
| Му Ссимизвион ежэттев. | 10 69-01 Coop Cou | "()} PA Hotan My Com | PICTAL SEAL" TRICIAL KUCH Public State of filmore amission Express 10/09/01 | |
| | | | SOFFICE | |

| 98333406 |
|--|
| |
| pursuant to authority given by the free and voluntary act and deed of said or the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| G. Wan X. Marie |
| WVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV |
| County Clart's Office |
| |

| COUNTY OF ('(t')) | 98333406 | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| on APLIC 11 public in and for said County and Sta | 99), before me, the undersigned notary te, personally appeared AMAY ANN | | |
| personally known to me [or] proved to me on the basis of sa | tisfactory evidence | | |
| and acknowledged to me that he/she/they e authorized rapicity(ies) and that, by his/her/their signature(| s) on the instrument, the person(s) or | | |
| witness my hand and official seal. | the person(s) acted executed the | | |
| Ny commission expires on 14212 2,3 | MARYELLEN BACARELLA | | |
| OPILINAL. Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. | | | |
| CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER | DF ACRULITION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT | | |
| CORPORATE OFFICER | Title or Type of Document | | |
| PARTNER(S) | Signer(a) Other Thun Nersea Above Date of Document: | | |
| TRUSTEE(S) | Number of Pages: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: | | |
| OTHER: | | | |